
THE COUNCIL OF STATE GOVERNMENTS
ASSOCIATES ADVISORY COMMITTEE

ROSTER AS OF 11/1/2021

Representative Marvin L. Abney 
Rhode Island General Assembly

82 Smith Street
Providence, RI 02903
UNITED STATES
Phone: (401) 222-1478
Email: mabney@rilegislature.gov

Senator Stuart Adams 
Senate President

Utah Senate

320 State Capitol
P.O. Box 145115
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
UNITED STATES 
Phone: (801) 538-1035 
Fax: (801) 326-1475 
Email: jsadams@le.utah.gov

Senator Joan A. Ballweg 
Wisconsin Senate

409-S State Capitol
PO Box 7882
Madison, WI 53707-7882 UNITED 
STATES
Phone: (608) 266-0751
Fax: (608) 282-3641
Email: Joan.Ballweg@legis.wisconsin.gov

Senator Elaine S. Bowers 
Kansas Senate

300 Southwest 10th Avenue Room 
223-E
Topeka, KS 66612
UNITED STATES
Phone: (785) 296-7389
Email: elaine.bowers@senate.ks.gov
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Hon. Kate Brown
Governor

Oregon Office of the Governor

State Capitol, Suite 254
900 Court Street, Northeast
Salem, OR 97301
UNITED STATES
Phone: (503) 378-4582
Fax: (503) 378-8970

Mr. David Christman 
Vice President, State Affairs

National Beer Wholesalers Association

1101 King St, Ste 600
Alexandria, VA 22314-2965
UNITED STATES
Phone: (703) 683-4300 ext. 124
Fax: (703) 683-8965
Email: dchristman@nbwa.org

Mr. Roger Collins 
Director, State Government Relations

Sunovion Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

6675 Chelsea Gardens Way Cumming, 
GA 30040-6550
UNITED STATES
Phone: (678) 641-1530
Fax: (770) 205-8453
Email: roger.collins@sunovion.com

Mr. Andrew P. Corsig 
Deputy Vice President, State Advocacy

PhRMA

201 E 5th St, Ste 1900
Cincinnati, OH 45202-4162
UNITED STATES
Phone: (513) 766-9514
Email: acorsig@phrma.org

Senator Michael Crider 
Senate Majority Whip

Indiana Senate

Indiana State Capitol
200 West Washington Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46204
UNITED STATES
Phone: (317) 234-9054
Email: Senator.Crider@iga.in.gov

Senator Lou D'Allesandro 
New Hampshire General Court
State House, Room 117
107 N Main St
Concord, NH 03301-4951
UNITED STATES
Phone: (603) 271-2117
Email: lou.dallesandro@leg.state.nh.us

Mr. Jay Scott Emler 
Deputy Attorney General

Office of the Attorney General

120 SW 10 Avenue #2
Topeka, KS 66612
UNITED STATES
Phone: (785) 296-7354
Fax: (785) 271-3354
Email: Jay.emler@ag.ks.gov

Representative Robert Godfrey 
Deputy Speaker Pro Tempore

Connecticut General Assembly

Legislative Office Building
Room 4107
Hartford, CT 06106
UNITED STATES
Phone: (860) 240-8500
Email: Bob.Godfrey@cga.ct.gov
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Ms. April Grant 
Director, State Government Affairs

Neurocrine Biosciences, Inc.

6387 Dwane Avenue
San Diego, CA 92120
UNITED STATES
Phone: (858) 294-8339
Email: apgrant@neurocrine.com

Mr. Andrew Guggenheim 
Vice President, Advocacy & Innovation

American Bankers Association

1120 Connecticut Ave NW
Washington, DC 20036
UNITED STATES
Phone: (202) 663-5507
Email: aguggenh@aba.com

Representative Dayan M. Hochman-
Vigil 
New Mexico House of Representatives
State Capitol Building
490 Old Santa Fe Trail
Santa Fe, NM 87501
UNITED STATES
Phone: (505) 986-4336
Email: dayan.hochman-vigil@nmlegis.gov

Representative Julia C. Howard 
North Carolina House of Representatives

302 Legislative Office Building
300 North Salisbury Street
Raleigh, NC 27603
UNITED STATES
Phone: (919) 733-5904
Fax: (919) 733-3113
Email: Julia.Howard@ncleg.gov

Senator Sam Hunt 
Washington Senate
PO Box 40422
Olympia, WA 98504-0422
UNITED STATES
Phone: (360) 786-7642
Email: sam.hunt@leg.wa.gov

Senator Keith M. Ingram 
Senate Minority Leader

Arkansas Senate

State Capitol
500 Woodlane Street, Suite 320
Little Rock, AR 72201
UNITED STATES
Phone: (501) 682-2902
Email: friendsforkeith@gmail.com

Ms. Helene M. Keeley 
Deputy Director

Delaware State Lottery

1575 McKee Road
Suite 102
Dover, DE 19904
UNITED STATES
Phone: (302) 739-5291
Email: helene.keeley@delaware.gov
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Hon. Laura Kelly
Governor
Kansas Office of the Governor
300 Southwest 10th Avenue
Room 241-S
Topeka, KS 66612
UNITED STATES
Phone: (785) 296-3232
Fax: (785) 296-5669
Email: lauren.fitzgerald@ks.gov

Speaker Kim Koppelman 
Speaker of the House

North Dakota House of Representatives

State Capitol
600 East Boulevard Avenue
Bismarck, ND 58505
UNITED STATES
Email: kkoppelman@nd.gov

Mr. Richard Leadbeater 
Global Manager: State Government Solutions

Esri, Inc.

10420 Stansfield Rd
Laurel, MD 20723-1279
UNITED STATES
Phone: (909) 793-2853
Fax: (909) 307-3039
Email: rleadbeater@esri.com

Ms. Mary LeFebvre 
Director, State Government Relations

ACT, Inc.

6420 Bent Wood Dr.
Oklahoma City, OK 73169
UNITED STATES
Phone: (573) 301-3355
Email: Mary.LeFebvre@act.org

Representative Susan Manchester
Ohio House of Representatives
77 South High Street
11th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
UNITED STATES
Phone: (614) 466-6344
Email: rep84@ohiohouse.gov

Mr. Joseph Oros 
Director, State Government Affairs, East

AbbVie, Inc.

179 Cambridge Dr
Glastonbury, CT 06033-1343
UNITED STATES
Phone: (860) 633-3326
Email: joseph.oros@abbvie.com

Page 4 of 7
CSG’s National Officers, Past National Chairs and CSG Past National Presidents will be ex officio, 
voting members of all CSG Standing Committees so long as they remain a state official.



Mr. Jason Richie 
Associate Director, State Policy

American Nurses Association

8515 Georgia Ave
Ste 400
Silver Spring, MD 20910-3492
UNITED STATES
Phone: (301) 628-5382
Email: jason.richie@ana.org

Senator Carmelo J. Rios 
Alternate Minority Leader

Legislative Assembly of Puerto Rico

The Capitol
P.O. Box 9023431
San Juan, PR 00902
Phone: (787) 724-2030 Ext. 2668
Email: crios@senado.pr.gov

Mr. Luke Rollins 
Director, State Government Affairs

RELX Group

1855 Essex Drive
Sun Prairie, WI 53590
UNITED STATES
Phone: (202) 591-8223
Email: luke.rollins@relx.com

Assemblymember Blanca E. Rubio 
California State Assembly
P.O. Box 942849
Room 5175
Sacramento, CA 94249
UNITED STATES
Phone: (916) 319-2048
Fax: (916) 319-2148
Email: 
Assemblymember.Rubio@assembly.ca.gov

Representative Kevin Ryan 
House Deputy Speaker

Connecticut General Assembly

Legislative Office Building
Room 4108
Hartford, CT 06106
UNITED STATES
Phone: (860) 240-8585
Email: Kevin.Ryan@cga.ct.gov

Ms. Jen Salts 
CAO

National Association of State Procurement Officials 
(NASPO)
110 W Vine Street
Suite 600
Lexington, KY 40507
Email: jsalts@naspo.org

Ms. Vicki Schmidt 
Kansas Insurance Commissioner

Insurance Department

420 SW 9th Street
Topeka, KS 66612-1678
UNITED STATES
Phone: (785) 296-3071
Email: KID.commissioner@ks.gov

Senator Elgie R. Sims Jr.
Illinois Senate

417B Capitol Building
Springfield, IL 62706
UNITED STATES
Phone: (217) 782-3201
Email: esims@senatorelgiesims.com
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Senator Elizabeth Steiner Hayward 

Deputy Majority Leader

Oregon Senate

900 Court St. NE
S-213
Salem, OR 97301
UNITED STATES
Phone: (503) 986-1717
Email: Sen.ElizabethSteinerHayward@oregonlegislature.gov

Senator Gary Stevens 
Alaska Senate
Alaska State Capitol
120 4th Street, Rm. 3
Juneau, AK 99801-1182
UNITED STATES
Phone: (907) 465-4925
Fax: (907) 465-3517
Email: Senator.Gary.Stevens@akleg.gov

Senator Robert Stivers 
Senate President

Kentucky Senate

Capitol Annex, Room 236
702 Capitol Avenue
Frankfort, KY 40601
UNITED STATES
Phone: (502) 564-3120
Email: robert.stivers@lrc.ky.gov

Senator Tom Takubo 
Senate Majority Leader

West Virginia Senate

Room 439M, Building 1
1900 Kanawha Boulevard, East 
Charleston, WV 25305 
UNITED STATES
Phone: (304) 357-7990
Email: tom.takubo@wvsenate.gov

Senator Tony Vargas 
Nebraska Unicameral Legislature

State Capitol
PO Box 94604
Lincoln, NE 68509-4604 
UNITED STATES
Email: tvargas@leg.ne.gov

Mr. Paul White 
Attorney

The Karol Group, Inc.

16 Cedar Hill Rd
Dover, MA 02030-1624 
UNITED STATES
Phone: (617) 946-9700
Email: pwhite@thekarolgroup.com
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The Honorable David L. Williams 
Circuit Judge

Cumberland Circuit Court

112 Courthouse Square
P.O. Box 395
Burksville, KY 42717
UNITED STATES
Phone: (270) 864-2611
Email: sendavidlwilliams@icloud.com

Representative Rick Youngblood 
Idaho House of Representatives

State Capitol Building
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, ID 83720-0038
Phone: (208) 332-1059
Fax: (208) 334-5397
Email: ryoungblood@house.idaho.gov
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